
 
 
 
 
Alberda, Heather 
Ottawa County Health Department 
12251 James St. Suite 400 
Holland, MI  49424 
Telephone: 616-393-5774 
Fax: 393-5643 
Halberda@miottawa.org 
 
Anderson, Beth 
MDCH - Epidemiology 
201 Townsend St., PO Box 30195 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Telephone: 517-241-4639 
Fax: 517-335-9790 
andersonb@michigan.gov 
 
Bangura, Sia 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-373-7958 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
banguras@michigan.gov 
 
Bickes, Joan 
Wayne State University & Registered Nurses 
Association in MI  RN-AIM 
5557 Cass Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Telephone: 313-577-8582 
jbickes@wayne.edu 
 
Betz, Alice 
MI Chapter of the American College of Cardiology 
11793 VFW Road 
Eaton Rapids, MI  48827 
Telephone: 517-663-6622 
Fax: 517-663-6655 
alice@accmi.org 
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Blake, Rebecca 
Michgan State Medical Society 
120 W. Saginaw 
East lansing, MI  48823 
Telephone: 517-337-1351                                                              
517-336-7581  assistant 
rblake@msms.org  
 
Blount, Joseph L. 
OmniCare Health Plan 
1333 Gratiot, Suite 400 
Detroit, MI  48207 
Telephone: 313-465-1538 
jlblount@cvty.com 
 
Chase, Sandra 
SL Chase, Inc./Ferris State University 
7889 Aspenwood Drive, SE 
Ada, MI  49301 
Telephone: 616-644-9474 
schase731@aol.com 
 
Clarke, Philippa 
University of Michigan Institute for Social Research 
426 Thompson St. 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106 
Telephone: 734-647-9611 
Fax: 734-936-0548 
pjclarke@isr.umich.edu 
 
deJong, Adam 
William Beaumont Hospital, Cardiology 
4949 Coolidge Highway 
Royal Oak, MI  48073 
Telephone: 248-898-3314 
adejong@beaumont.edu 
 
Demitz, Christi 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-8771 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
demitzc@michigan.gov 

All



 
Doerr, Jo 
Michigan Nurses Association - CEAP Coordinator 
2310 Jolly Oak Road 
Okemos, MI  48864 
Telephone: 517-349-5640 x239 
Fax: 517-349-5818 
jo.doerr@minurses.org 
 
Duquette, Deb 
MDCH Public Health Genomics Unit 
201 Townsend St., 4th Floor 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Telephone: 517-335-8286 
Fax: 517-335-8822 
duquetted@michigan.gov 
 
Edwards, Gloria 
UMHS Program for Multicultural Health 
2600 Green Road, Suite 150-C 
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 
Telephone: 734-615-1404 
Fax: 734-615-2191 
gedwards@umich.edu 
 
Fendrick, Mark 
University of Michigan Department of Internal 
Medicine 
300 NIB, 7E06 
Ann Arbor, MI  48109 
Telephone: 734-647-9688 
Fax: 734-615-2269 
amfen@med.umich.edu 
 
Fiedler, Jay 
MDCH - Epidemiology 4th floor 
201 Townsend St., PO Box 30195 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Telephone: 517-335-9740 
fiedlerj@michigan.gov 
 
Ford, Mary Anne 
Michigan Association of Health Plans Foundation 
327 Seymour Avenue 
Lansing, MI  48933 
Telephone: 517-332-3323 
Fax: 517-332-6007 
maryanneford@sbcglobal.net 

 
Fortuna, Joe 
Automotive Industry Action Group 
42160 Woodward Avenue, Unit 33 
Bloomfield, MI  48304 
Telephone: 248-457-0168 
josephf41@aol.com 
 
Franke, Art 
National Kidney Foundation of MI 
1169 Oak Valley Dr. 
Ann Arbor, MI  48108 
Telephone: 734-222-9800 
Fax: 734-222-9801 
afranke@nkfm.org 
 
Gleason-Comstock, Julie 
Wayne State University, Family Medicine 
5700 Cass Avenue, 2126 A/AB 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Telephone: 248-640-0609 
Fax: 313-577-9143 
jgleason@med.wayne.edu 
 
Gracik, Theresa 
University of Michigan Hospitals 
24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106 
Telephone: 734-998-5669 
Fax: 734-998-9587 
tgracik@umich.edu 
 
Griggs Price, Toni 
American Heart Association Greater Midwest 
Affiliate 
24445 Northwestern Highway, Suite 100 
Southfield, MI  48075 
Telephone: 248-936-5832 
Fax: 248-827-4234 
toni.price@aheart.org 
 
Halfmann, Stephanie 
Michigan Public Health Institute 
2501 Jolly Road, Suite 180 
Okemos, MI  48864 
Telephone: 517-324-7311 
Fax: 517-324-7364 
shalfma@mphi.org 



Heiler, Patricia 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-8418 
Fax: 734-222-9801 
heilerp@michigan.gov 
 
Hinton, Jacquetta 
MDCH Health Disparities/Minority Health Section 
3056 W. Grand Blvd. Suite 3-150 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Telephone: 313-456-4414 
Fax: 313-456-4428 
hintonjac@michigan.gov 
 
Horsley, Lynda 
Oral Health Program - MDCH 
PO Box 30195 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Telephone: 517-241-5716 
horsleyl@michigan.gov 
 
Hughes, Kevin 
District Health Department #10 
521 Cobbs Street 
Cadillac, MI  49601 
Telephone: 231-876-3839 
Fax: 231-775-5372 
khughes@dhd10.org 
 
Hurst, Rochelle 
MDCH – CVH 
Manager 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-9811 
Fax: 517-335-8593 
hurstr@michigan.gov 
 
Jackson, Stacey 
MSU Institute for Healthcare Studies 
Michigan State University   D132 West Fee Hall 
East lansing, MI  48823 
Telephone: 517-432-9826 
stacey.jackson@ht.msu.edu 
 

Lee, Elaine 
18982 Chester 
Grosse Pointe, MI  48236 
Telephone: 313-407-7549 
eleehmbc@hotmail.com 
 
Miller, Henry 
MDCH - CVH 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-8779 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
millerhenry@michigan.gov 
 
Morrissey, Marianne 
Spectrum Health - Women's Healthy Heart Program 
665 Seward Ave. NW       Suite 110 
Grand Rapids, MI  49504 
Telephone: 616-391-9283 
Fax: 616-486-2540  (cell) 
marianne.morrissey@spectrum-health.org 
 
Niester, Mary 
Michigan Dietetic Association 
7617 Towering Pines Drive 
Brighton, MI  48116 
Telephone: 810-225-9429 
mniester@umich.edu 
 
Pier, Kristi 
MDCH -  Diabetes & Kidney Disease Unit 
109 W. Michigan Ave. 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Telephone: 517-335-6937 
pierk@michigan.gov 
 
Poole, Sarah 
American Heart Association Greater Midwest 
Affiliate 
3940 Peninsular Dr., Suite 180 
Grand Rapids, MI  49546 
Telephone: 616-482-1508 
Fax: 616-285-1895 
sarah.poole@heart.org 
 
 
 
 
 



Powell, Emma 
American Heart Association, Midwest Affiliate - 
Corporate Events Director 
3940 Peninsular Dr., Suite 180 
Grand Rapids, MI  0 
Telephone: 616-482-1502 
Fax: 616-285-1895 
emma.powell@heart.org 
 
Roberts, Robin 
Michigan WISEWOMAN 
PO Box 30195 
Lansing, MI  48909 
Telephone: 517-335-1178 
Fax: 517-335-9397 
robertsrobi@michigan.gov 
 
Roberts, Stacey 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-8374 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
robertss5@michigan.gov 
 
Ross, Robert 
Michigan Academy of Physician Assistants 
30514 Knighton Drive 
Farmington Hills, MI  
Telephone: 248-819-2788 
Fax:   248-406-5046                        
Cell   248-819-2788 
bobross@earthlink.net 
 
Schnueringer, Elaine 
11638 Longden Avenue 
Pinckney, MI  48169 
Telephone: 734-878-3959 
schelaine86@gmail.com 
 
Scott Gregus, Jill 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-9596 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
scottj1@michigan.gov 
 

Silver, Brian 
Henry Ford Hospital, Department of Neurology 
2799 West Grand Blvd., K-11 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Telephone: 313-916-9107 
Fax: 313-916-3014 
bsilver1@hfhs.org 
 
Spring, Tom 
William Beaumont Hospital, Cardiology 
4949 Coolidge Highway 
Royal Oak, MI  48073 
Telephone: 248-655-5756 
Fax: 248-655-5751 
tspring@beaumont.edu 
 
Spyke, Beth 
Sparrow Health System 
2900 Hannah Blvd. Suite 211 
East lansing, MI  48823 
Telephone: 517-364-8142 
beth.spyke@sparrow.org 
 
Theisen, Velma 
MDCH – CVH  
Heart Disease & Stroke Prevention Unit Manager 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-8754 
Fax: 517-335-8593 
theisenv@michigan.gov 
 
Vechioni, Nancy 
MPRO - Vice President of Medicare Operations 
22670 Haggerty Road, Suite 100 
Farmington Hills, MI  48335 
Telephone: 248-465-7454 
Fax: 248-465-7455 
nveccio@mpro.org 
 
Waddell, Sandy 
National Kidney Foundation 
28731 Dixboro Road 
South Lyon, MI  48178 
Telephone: 248-345-9001 
Fax: 734-222-9801 
swaddell@nkfm.org 
 



Watson, Sam R. 
MHA - Keystone Center 
6215 West St. Joseph Hwy. 
Lansing, MI  48917 
Telephone: 517-889-8362      
Janice Jones/asst 517-886-8944 
Fax: 517-323-0946 
swatson@mha.org   or   jjones@mha.org 
 
Weir, Sheryl 
MDCH Health Disparities/Minority Health Section 
3056 W. Grand Blvd. Suite 3-150 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Telephone: 313-456-4355 and 313-456-4314 
Fax: 313-456-4427 
weirs@michigan.gov 
 
Whiton, Diane 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 810/225-7989 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
dwhiton@sbcglobal.net         
whitond@michigan.gov 
 
Wiltse, Janice 
District Health Department #10 
521 Cobbs Street 
Cadillac, MI  49601 
Telephone: 231-876-2835 
jwiltse@dhd10.org 
 
Worden, Eileen 
MDCH - CVH 
109 Michigan Ave. 6th floor 
Lansing, MI  48913 
Telephone: 517-335-9605 
Fax: 517-335-9056 
wordene@michigan.gov 
 
Wylie, Mallory 
Greater Detroit Area Health Council 
333 W. Fort St., Suite 1230 
Detroit, MI  48226 
Telephone: 313-963-4990 x 219 
Fax: 313-965-2031 
mwylie@gdahc.org 

 


